Page 1 of 6                                     PCN117952-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 117952 - 00
Change Title: Select Boxed Intel® Celeron® G5900,
Boxed Intel® Celeron® G5920,
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10100,
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10100F,
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10300,

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales representative if you have any further questions about this End of Life
notice.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Product Code MM#
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G5900 (2M Cache, 3.40 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX80701G5900 99A00T
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G5900 (2M Cache, 3.40 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC80701G5900 99A01C
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G5920 (2M Cache, 3.50 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX80701G5920 99A00R
Boxed Intel® Celeron® Processor G5920 (2M Cache, 3.50 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC80701G5920 99A019
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10100 Processor (6M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110100 99A00J
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10100 Processor (6M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC8070110100 99A012
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10100F Processor (6M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110100F 99A32A
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10100F Processor (6M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC8070110100F 99A32C
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10300 Processor (8M Cache, up to 4.40 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110300 99A00G
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10300 Processor (8M Cache, up to 4.40 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC8070110300 99A011
Boxed Intel® Core™ i3-10320 Processor (8M Cache, up to 4.60 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110320 99A00F
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14A BX8070110400 99A0V8
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14A, for China BXC8070110400 99A102
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110400 99A00D
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC8070110400 99A00X
Page 5 of 6                                     PCN117952-00
 Marketing Name Product Code MM#
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400F Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14A BX8070110400F 99A0VG
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400F Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14A, for China BXC8070110400F 99A0W0
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400F Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110400F 99A00N
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10400F Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.30 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC8070110400F 99A017
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10500 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.50 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110500 99A00C
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10500 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.50 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC8070110500 99A00W
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.80 GHz) FC-LGA14C BX8070110600 99A00A
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600 Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.80 GHz) FC-LGA14C, for China BXC8070110600 99A00V
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600K Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.80 GHz) FC-LGA14A BX8070110600K 99A0V5
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600K Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.80 GHz) FC-LGA14A BX8070110600KA 99A5FN
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600K Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.80 GHz) FC-LGA14A, for China BXC8070110600K 99A0ZX
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600KF Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.80 GHz) FC-LGA14A BX8070110600KF 99A0VC
Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-10600KF Processor (12M Cache, up to 4.80 GHz) FC-LGA14A, for China BXC8070110600KF 99A0VV